

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7054/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CRLA No.3128/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MURLI KRIPLANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and anticipatory bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7074 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and anticipatory
bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
in SR 7054/08 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.Mr. Uday U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
in SR 7074/08 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition, returnable six weeks
hence.In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be arrested in
connection with the proceedings in Crime Case No.358 of 2008,
registered with the Local Crime Branch, Wardha District,
Maharashtra.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master