

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7054/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CRLA No.3128/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MURLI KRIPLANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and anticipatory
bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7074 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record
and anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

in SR 7054/08

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

in SR 7074/08

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Dakh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal S. Madke, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We are not inclined to entertain the special leave
petitions, which are for grant of anticipatory bail. However, in the
event, the petitioners surrender before the trial court and pray for
regular bail, the same is to be disposed of expeditiously.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master